				12-21-2000			
FORM PTO-1595 (MO (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex	CIFIED)	1/10	RECO	101557797	U.S.DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorat					ched original docu	ments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conve	ying party(ies)		E		address of receiving		
David C. Hollo			6	Name:	Analog Devices.	Inc.	
John Memishia	n	NOV 2 7	2000	Internal Address:			
		E.					
		CHT & TRAD	EMART	Address	P.O. Box 9106	····	
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(i		Yes No	City: Norwood	State:	MA Zip: 02062	
3. Nature of conv				Additional name(s) and		MA Zip. 02002	
Assignment	[Merger		Yes		No	
Security Agree	ement [Change of	of Name				
Other	N. 1. 10	2000		_			
Execution Date:	November 10), 2000					
4. Application nu		ent number(s)					
	-			the execution date of t	he application is :		
A. Patent Applica		0	,	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/645,20							
		Addit	tional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🖂	No		
5. Name and addre			pondence	6. Total number of a	applications and pat	ents involved:	
concerning docum						¢ 40.00	
Name:	Michael A. Diener, Esquire			7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP				Charge fees to Deposit Account			
Street Address:	60 State Stree	et		Charge any additional f	ees associated with this	paper or during the	
City: Boston	S	tate: MA	Zip: 02109	pendency of this applica	tion, or credit any over	payment, to deposit account.	
City: <u>Doctor</u>		<u> </u>		8. Deposit account number:			
					0219	deposit account)	
			DONOTUS	(Attach duplicate copy o	i this page if paying by		
			DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and s	agnature.	and helief the	o foregoing inform	nation is true and corr	ect and any attache	d copy is a true copy of	
To the best of n the original doc	iy knowleage a cument	ina benej, inc		\sim		11-20-00	
Michael A. Die			me	hardan.	_	Date	
Name of Person			Signatu	re			
				or cheet attachments	and document: 4		
(Total r			ver sheet, attachments, ith required cover sheet info			
	00000485 080219		nissioner of Patents &	2 Trademarks, BOX Assigning	nents		
IC/CW/LVVV MINAND			Washingto	on, D.C. 20231			
02955-706 (AD-	10.00 CH -48)	_ /					
Male and Dorr LLF	Pocket Number	r					

PATENT REEL: 011343 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **DAVID C. HOLLOCHER**, being a citizen of the United States, residing at 10 Mayfair Circle, Norwood, MA 02062, and, **JOHN MEMISHIAN**, being a citizen of the United States, residing at 1445 Commonwealth Avenue, Newton, MA 02465, are the inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which we have made an application for Letters Patent entitled

"FEEDBACK CIRCUIT FOR MICROMACHINED ACCELEROMETER"

the specification of which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2000, and assigned United States Patent Application Number 09/645,201; and

WHEREAS, Analog Devices, Inc., whose address is One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of my employment by ASSIGNEE and other valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution applications, and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct; 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

Signature of First Inventor:

WITNESS my hand and seal this 18 day of November, 2000

David C. Hollocher

David C. Hollocher

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this (D) day of

November, 2009 Culit Afotaling - Lyong Notary of Public

CELESTE HOTALING-LYONS	1
Notary Public	I
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	l
My Commission Expires	
June 14, 2007	l

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 011343 FRAME: 0760 Signature of Second Inventor:

WITNESS my hand and seal this 10th day of Neverland, 2000

John Memishian

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10° day of

10 ventre, 2000. By alienHotalijlyng Notary of Public

CELESTE HOTALING-LYONS
I OLLISTE NUTALING-LYONS
II Notary Public II
Commonwealth of Massachusotta
My Commission Expires
June 14, 2007
Jan Barris and State Sta

sutton_anthony Z:\Legal\02955.706\asmt_wpf.doc

RECORDED: 11/27/2000